FREE Special Education Legal Clinic - Advancing Advocacy Series:

The SELC is a public-private collaboration between three independent organizations: Disability Rights Ohio (DRO), the Ohio Coalition for the Education of Children With Disabilities (OCECD), and Abdnour Weiker, LLP (AW Law). The clinic is staffed by volunteer attorneys and advocates and provides free monthly programming for parents, guardians, professionals and educators. All workshops are held virtually and often utilize guest speakers. 

Monday, September 16, 2024: Navigating Transportation Challenges in Special Education by AW Law. Info + Registration
Monday, October 21, 2024: Charting the Life Course by the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce (DEW). Info + Registration

Monday, November 18, 2024: Hot Topics in Special Education by DRO, OCECD, and AW Law. Info + Registration

Monday, December 16, 2024: Family Engagement in Special Education by the Ohio Statewide Family Engagement Center. Info + Registration

Tuesday, January 21, 2025: Year in Review: Critical Developments in 2024 Special Education Case Law by AW Law. Info + Registration

Tuesday, February 18, 2025: Aide Support and Related Services: Legal Requirements and Practical Solutions by AW Law. Info + Registration

Monday, March 17, 2025: Attendance, Truancy, and Discipline: What Parents Need to Know by Legal Aid of Southeast and Central Ohio (LASCO). Info + Registration

Monday, April 21, 2025: The Science of Reading by the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce. Info + Registration

Monday, May 19, 2025: Children Transitioning from Early Intervention to Preschool by OCECD. Info + Registration

Monday, June 16, 2025: Addressing Bullying and Harassment of Special Education Students by AW Law. Info + Registration

Monday, July 21, 2025: Empowering Families and Advocating for Literacy Needs by OCECD and the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce. Info + Registration

Monday, August 18, 2025: Planning Ahead: Private Insurance Coverage and Healthcare Transitions for Special Needs Families by AW Law. Info + Registration
Lawyers for Students + Educators (Abdnour Weiker, LLP)
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